SO-ST-STRADENMENT TO the document

ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

BURTON RODNEY
BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO.
P.O. BOX 4000
PRINCETON, NJ 08543-4000

09-08-1998

| | U9-U8- | ái: áiág: kágg titt ágt í | |
|--------------------|--|------------------------------------|--|
| | | | <u> </u> |
| | he Assistant Commissione 10082 ments or copy thereof. | 4130. | record the attached original |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | Joel C. Barrish Ping Chen Jagabandhu Das Edwin J. Iwanowicz | Name: Addres | Bristol-Myers Squibb Company s: Lawrenceville-Princeton Road Princeton, NJ 08543-4000 |
| | Derek J. Norris Ramesh Padmanabha Jacques Y. Roberge Gary L. Schieven | | |
| <u>X</u> | Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam | ne | |
| Exec 4. If t | Application number(s) or patent number accument is being filed together with application is: Application filed | per(s): | v application, the execution date |
| 4. If tof texes | Application number(s) or patent number application is: Application filed together when application is: Application filed cuted | per(s): with a new concurrer | ntly herewith; Declaration |
| 4. If tof texes | Application number(s) or patent number application is: Application filed | per(s): | w application, the execution date at the state of the sta |
| 4. If tof texes | Application number(s) or patent number application is: Application filed together when application is: Application filed cuted Patent Application No.(s) | per(s): with a new concurrer | Patent No.(s) Total number of applications an patents involved: |
| 4. If tof texes | Application number(s) or patent number this document is being filed together with the application is: Application filed cuted Patent Application No.(s) 09/097,338, filed June 15, 1998 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Burton Rodney, Esq. | per(s): with a new concurrer B. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed |
| 4. If tof texes | Application number(s) or patent number this document is being filed together with the application is: Application filed cuted Patent Application No.(s) 09/097,338, filed June 15, 1998 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | per(s): vith a new concurrer B. | Total number of applications an patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 |

09/02/1998 ASELLMAN 00000049 193886 09097338 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 9417 FRAME: 0847

| 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a correct and any attached copy | | |
|-------|--|-------------------------|-----------------|
| Audre | y F. Sher | audrey I Sher | Aug. 25, 1998 |
| | tration No. 39,024 | Signature | Date |
| Total | number of pages including cov | ver sheet, attachments, | and document: 4 |

Please return to:

Burton Rodney Patent Department

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

Post Office Box 4000

Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Joel C. Barrish

Ping Chen

46 Heather Valley Road Holland, PA 18966

6 Wexford Drive Lawrenceville, NJ 08648

Jagabandhu Das 38 Martin Lane Mercerville, NJ 08619 Edwin J. Iwanowicz 30 Haverford Road

Derek J. Norris

Cranbury, NJ 08512

52 Manley Road Trenton, NJ 08638 Ramesh Padmanabha 80 Carmel Street Hamden, CT 06518

Jacques Y. Roberge 478 Ewing Street Princeton, NJ 08540 Gary L. Schieven 519 Bergen Street

Lawrenceville, NJ 08648

having invented certain improvements in IMIDAZOQUINOXALINE PROTEIN TYROSINE KINASE INHIBITORS for which a United States patent application has been executed on even date herewith, do hereby assign to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000 (hereinafter called "Bristol"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, said application, and the patent to be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof in all countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue such patent to Bristol, its successors and assigns, and we agree to communicate to Bristol or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and oaths, and in general to do everything possible to aid Bristol, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto set our hands and seals

Ramesh Padmanabha

Ga∝ L. Schieven

Continued on page 2

PATENT

REEL: 9417 FRAME: 0849

| On the 19th day of August , 1998, before me came J | |
|--|-----------------------------|
| Barrish, to me known to be the person of that name mention and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged texecuted it. | ed in. |
| May Cens Jem Notary Public | m. |
| [SEAL] MARY ANN LEMIRE Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires July 7, 2003 | |
| STATE OF New Jersey)) ss. COUNTY OF Mercer) | |
| On the 19th day of August , 1998, before me came Ping to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, a executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the executed it. | nd who |
| May Con Jems Notary Public | <u>u</u> |
| [SEAL] MARY ANN LEMIRE Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires July 7, 2003 | |
| | |
| STATE OF New Jersey) | |
| STATE OF New Jersey) | abandhu .n, and |
| STATE OF New Jersey)) ss. COUNTY OF Mercer On the 20th day of day of luguet, 1998, before me came Jaga Das, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned i who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the | abandhu .n, and |
| STATE OF New Jersey)) ss. COUNTY OF Mercer On the 20 day of luguet , 1998, before me came Jaga Das, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned i who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the executed it. Many Ann Lemire | abandhu n, and hat he |
| STATE OF New Jersey)) ss. COUNTY OF Mercer) On the 20 Th day of church , 1998, before me came Jaga Das, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned i who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the executed it. Many County Public | abandhu n, and hat he |
| STATE OF New Jersey)) ss. COUNTY OF Mercer On the 20 day of luguet , 1998, before me came Jaga Das, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned i who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the executed it. Mary Ann Lemine Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires July 7, 2 | abandhu n, and hat he |
| STATE OF New Jersey)) ss. COUNTY OF Mercer On the 20 Th day of luguet , 1998, before me came Jaga Das, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned i who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the executed it. [SEAL] MARY ANN LEMIRE Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires July 7, 2 STATE OF New Jersey) ss. | abandhu n, and hat he |

[SEAL]

Notary Public Hotary Public of New Jersey

MARY ANN LEMIRE

Motary Public of New Jersey

My Commission Expires July 7, 2003 PATENT REEL: 9417 FRAME: 0850

Mary Com Time Notary Public No

| STATE OF New Jersey) | |
|--|------------------|
| COUNTY OF Mercer) | |
| On the 24th day of lugust, 1998, before me came Derek Norris, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned i and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that executed it. | Ln, |
| | |
| May an Lennie Notary Pholic | _ |
| [SEAL] | |
| MARY ANN LEMIRE | |
| STATE OF CONNectical) My Commission Expires July 7, 2003 SS. COUNTY OF New Horen) | |
| COUNTY OF New HATER) | |
| On the 13 day of house, 1998, before me came Rame Padmanabha, to me known to be the person of that name mention in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledge that he executed it. | sh ied jed |
| Ona Orfomo I | |
| Notary Public | |
| [SEAL] My Commission E \ 31, 2001 | |
| STATE OF New Jersey | |
|) ss. COUNTY OF Mercer) | |
|) ss. COUNTY OF Mercer On the 19th day of lugust, 1998, before me came Jacques Roberge, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned i and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that executed it. | he |
| May Jun Limini Notary Public | |
| MADY ANNUE ELECT | |
| [SEAL] Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires July 7, 2003 | |
| CTATE OF New Jersey | |
| COUNTY OF Mercer) | |
|) ss. COUNTY OF Mercer On the 24th day of lugust, 1998, before me came Gary Schieven, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned i and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that executed it. | in, |
| | |
| May an Tenni Notary Public | |

MARY ANN LEMIRE
Notary Public of Nancianay
My Commission Expires WY 2008 51
REEL: 9417 FRANZ 2008 51

RECORDED: 08/28/1998

[SEAL]